## NOTICE OF BOARD OF GOVERNORS SPECIAL MEETING

Notice is Hereby Given that

Pursuant to Government Code section 11125.4 and Executive Order N-29-20\*

## The Board of Governors of the California Community Colleges

will meet on

May 4, 2020

from

1:00 pm - 2:00 pm

## **VIA ZOOM VIDEOCONFERENCING**

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://ccconfer.zoom.us/j/92280392041

US: +1 669 900 6833 or +1 346 248 7799 or +1 253 215 8782 or +1 646 876 9923 or +1 301 715 8592 or +1 312 626 6799

Webinar ID: 922 8039 2041

International numbers available: <a href="https://cccconfer.zoom.us/u/aBYEi9T9l">https://cccconfer.zoom.us/u/aBYEi9T9l</a>

This agenda is available on the <u>Chancellor's Office website</u> (https://www.ccco.edu/About-Us/Board-of-Governors)

\* Executive Order N-29-20 signed by Governor Newsom on March 17, 2020, authorizes state and local bodies to hold public meetings via teleconferencing and to make public meetings accessible telephonically or otherwise electronically to all members of the public seeking to attend and to address the local legislative body and waives the requirements in the Bagley-Keene Act expressly or impliedly requiring the physical presence of members, the clerk or other personnel of the body, or of the public as a condition of participation in or quorum for a public meeting. The full text of Executive Order N-29-20 is available at:

## https://www.gov.ca.gov/wp-content/uploads/2020/03/3.17.20-N-29-20-EO.pdf

Consistent with the provisions of the Executive Order N-29-20, the above-noticed meeting of the Board of Governors shall take place as follows:

1. Members of the Board of Governors may participate remotely by Zoom teleconferencing. If members choose to participate remotely, their locations will not be noticed nor will public access be available at their locations.

2. Members of the public may participate via Zoom teleconferencing by calling in to the meeting at US: +1 669 900 6833 or +1 346 248 7799 or +1 253 215 8782 or +1 646 876 9923 or +1 301 715 8592 or +1 312 626 6799

Webinar ID: 922 8039 2041

3. Members of the public wishing to comment on an agenda item or another topic within the jurisdiction of the Board of Governors will be given the opportunity to ask questions via Zoom or may submit questions via email to the Board of Governors Liaison, Christina Castro, at: <a href="mailto:ccastro@cccco.edu">cccco.edu</a>.